

Announcement no 41 - 2010/11 27 May 2011

Cimber Sterling comments on press coverage

As stated in announcement no 40 dated 17 May 2011, the Board of Directors of Cimber Sterling has launched a process aiming to ensure a long-term reinforcement of the capital base and strategic market position of the company. During this process, Cimber Sterling has received positive indications of interest from a number of potential investors (both industrial and financial investors).

With reference to the press coverage of Cimber Sterling's negotiations with potential investors, Cimber Sterling repeats that negotiations are ongoing with a number of potential investors and that no agreement has been made with any of these parties. We will publish an announcement as soon as a result has been reached of these negotiations.

Further information: Jacob Krogsgaard, CEO Phone: +45 74 12 22 24 E-mail: ir@cimber.dk

This Announcement has been prepared in Danish and translated into English. In the event of any discrepancy between the Danish Announcement and the English translation, the Danish Announcement shall prevail.

Cimber Sterling is a Danish-based airline with more than 850 employees, offices at five Danish airports and a fleet of 26 large and small aircraft. Cimber Sterling operates more than 1,000 flights per week and carries some 2.5 million leisure and business passengers per year. In addition to flights to domestic and holiday destinations and to a number of selected European destinations, Cimber Sterling is engaged in aircraft maintenance, development and sale of software for logistics relating to aircraft maintenance, and leasing of aircraft on wet and dry leases. For more information, go to cimber.com.